Rock Ridge Public Schools: E@
Quarterly Update — 23 OCT 2023

North Star Elementary School (NSE)

< g '%-ﬂgosevelt Eiementary
%2 Virginia High

:/ﬁveleth Gilbert Junior High
Ne.lle Shean Elementary -

Franklin Elementary o

Eveleth Gllbert ngh School E:[-h.' DemOI Ithh (VEG D)

R

/J"-—-
Dlstrlct Administration BunIEng (DAB)
Upgrades &



AGENDA ]

Review Overall “Core 4” Progress
* Schedule Update
 Safety Update
* Quality Update
* Budget Update
KA Contract Amendment #10 Presentation




o Sk

SCHEDULE




& A MASTER SCHEDULE HIE%

®

I 2020 I 2021 | 2022 | 2023 | 2024 |

=
"'.:l.ro;f“ NCE R CoNSTRUCTIONE EER 1 Day of
A E R R e ol bl s T T e B I e e e U School
T i 1] IGN | i 1 T O IO i ICO i l?.ﬁ' T _' *t Day of
| o | ; School
) U U
! Eveleth Junior High Eveleth Manual Arts, Roosevelt, Virgiflia Remaining
School Gilbert Old Science Wing (VHS) Gilbert & Eveleth
. Campuses
Complete Laurentian Elementary
Complete Rock Ridge High School *Scope Dependent on
District Prioriti
* 65% Complete North Star Elementary E——

* 99% Complete Demolition Projects (thru Virginia Campus)*



REMAINING WORK
Rock Ridge High School

0SSP Aepth Moo hassoetion —Eauelase [Coolomalbor 20920
11.11-Month Warranty Inspection — Building (December, 2023)







SAFETY SUMMARY 1%

Current Updates:

~75 Workers/Day
« ~10 District Contractors Active On-Site
« Zero (0) Additional Lost-Time Accidents
« Zero (0) OSHA Violations / Citations

 0O.S.H.A. Consultation Program Ongoing
N.S.E. Consultation: 18 OCT, 2023




QUALITY




DEMOLITION
PHOTO
UPDATE




| PR
L .':Ii.-||_|L|1.,-4.'-_"'!»."':'5“"'—"d

&

& VHS
Demo

Aerial
Photo
SEP 2023




VIRGINIA DEMO

ATy




VIRGINIA DEMO



VIRGINIA DEMO




VIRGINIA DEMO




& A
NORTH STAR
ELEMENTARY

PHOTO
UPDATE




October
2023

EXTERIOR

E
B
—_——

| | :
AN
i




EXTERIOR
MAIN ENTRY

¢ |||||'||||_1,| &




LEVEL 2

October
2023




LEVEL 2




MAIN COMMONS

_FROM ENTRY







by
: i
2 & .. - d
ol = 2
é

;i *uluuum







RiaE




L

v }lll.llllllill"




October
2023

i
f
i
q

3 e
lﬂmmnﬂ"

=IIII'I||||i| ¥




October
2023

i
i
t
i

i |
(L
]

Plllllllllill
'

.& |




BUDGET




Irentian Laurentian Laurentian Laurentian
riginal Current Spent-to-Date Remaining "'"*"
k4 ERE 70172 % 1,259,290.00 G
34,000,000.00 | § 33,343,298.22 | § 33,343,298.22 | § § 1,359,390.00 § 1,359,390.00
$0.00 $0.00 50.00

#

3 1686,900.49
114,500,000.00 | § 122,717,970.60 | § 121,032,070.11 | § 1,685,900.49
$0.00 $0.00
molition Demolition Demolition Demolition
Current Spent-to-Date Remaining
§ 2/875,863.85
7,500,000.00 | § 5,936,035.90 | § 3,120,152.04 | $ 2,815,883.86
$0.00 $0.00

rth Star North Star North Star North Star
riginal Current Spent-to-Date Remaining
$ 2143116741
27,000,000.00 | $ 40,396,225.37 | § 18,965,067.96 | § 21,431,157.41
$0.00 50.00

MASTER
BUDGET

Grand Total

Current

Grand Total
Spent-to-Date

Grand Total
Remaining

203,752,920.10

5

176,460,588.33

3 27,292,331.77

0.00

DISTRICT HAS SPENT

87% OF ALL CURRENTLY-
ALLOCATED FUNDS FOR

THESE PROJECTS

29



North Star Elementary School

PROJECT BUDGET SUMMARY FA

SCHEDULE co, . 47% EXPENDITURES

Total Duration: 20 mo. Total Budget: $40.4M

CONTINGENCY

Total Contingency: $1.4M




Demolition Projects %

PROJECT BUDGET SUMMARY $

[Excluding Demolition of Gilbert JH / Nelle Sheen / EGSHS + Gym / Franklin Elementary]

SCHEDULE EXPENDITURES

Total Demolition: 515,000 SF 99% - - 53% Total Budget: $5.9M

MALONE/ANNEX
515,000 SF Complete &
Only Haul-out of VHS Remains CO NTI N G E N CY VHS

Total Contingency: $48k $2.8M

DEMOLITION SCOPE:

. Potential unforeseen/concealed conditions (Example: hazardous materials, existing utilities, etc..)
. Unfunded Demolition: Gilbert JH, Nelle Sheen, EGSHS + Gym, Franklin Elementary




Demolition Projects
PROJECT BUDGET SUMMARY

Overall Budget Update

Costs To Date (thru Virginia Demo) : $5,919,408
Remaining Gilbert Demo: $1,998,179
New Total (If Gilbert Approved Today): $7,917,587




Demolition Projects %

PROJECT BUDGET SUMMARY $

Overall Demo Changes To Date

Eveleth Junior High School (525,992)
Manual Arts Building (S44,860)
Virginia Campus $329,812 (N0 destructive investigation possible)
Gilbert Science Wing (S541,748)

TOTAL $217,212




=\

< KA Contract Amendment #11

kA

Review of CM
Contract Amendment
#11




KA Contract Amendment #11

Contract Amendment History

4

11.

« $178,500,000

* Original referendum amount

$203,752,920 (CM Amendment #11)

1. Added funding from Additional Bond ($2.35M)




KA Contract Amendment #11
Contract Amendment Summary

A

® ®

* Total ADD amount of appx. $186,391.56
1. General Conditions —: +535,022.40

* Budget Refinement to match project progressions
* 100% returned if/when unspent

2. Site Services —: 582,320

* Budget Refinement to match project progressions
* 100% returned if/when unspent

3. Reimbursable Expenses: $35,849.59

* Budget Refinement to match project progressions
* 100% returned if/when unspent

4, CM Fee —:+533,199.57

e Contractual 2% of total currently-recorded Cost of the Work




V KRAUS-ANDERSON . 23-Oct-23 KA

CM Amendment #10 CM Amendment #11

[AUG 2023) [OCT 2023) Net Change Remarks C O n t ra ct

ISD#2209 Rock Ridge Public Schools - Grand Total
KA General Conditions i 5154 75015 | £ 518377255 | ¢ 35.022.40
KA Site Services ¥ 7 OE. 115,78 | 8 763.435.78 | & 5z,320.00 ;','_“E" ‘f:mdend:"izt Ghjgfe °F|?pp;: *135’.331' FEB N Am e n d m e nt # 1 1
KA Reimbursables $ 125795673 | % 129360632 | % EEREERE] I issoni il
Kf Construction Manager Fee [Construction] $ 3.293.566.591 ] $ 3.326,766.05 | $ 33.139.57 the Dema, Morth Star, & RR Meck PHZ Projects,
Grand Total [Breakouts #01 — #04) $ 16.787.409.17 | $ 16,973 800.73 | # 186,391.56
Breakout #01: Laurentian Elementary School (formerly Eveleth-Gilbert Elementary School)
kA General Conditions k4 TI513751 | % TIEA3T.5 | # -
K4 Site Services ¥ 1543,553.00 | % 1.543.533.00 | # =4 Mo Adivstment this Amerdment
KA Fieimbursables % 22244755 | A | o mEnEmET
KA Construction Manager Fee [Construction § 53124573 | % 531.245.73 | % - . l plete.
Subtotal Breakour #01 + 3.018.663.79 | % 3.018.663.79 | % -
Breakout #02: Rock Ridge High School
k.4 General Conditions ¥ 32287250858 | % 3,228,725.88 | ¥ - t t A d t
. mmer e | Contract Amendmen
KA Reimbursables % T62,006.08 | ¢ T62,006.16 | # s o o T AmEREmER: -
kA Construction Manager Fee [Construction $ 2.019.563.27 | % 2019.563.27 | & - ’ l plets. D eta I I s
Subtotal Breakout #02 + 9. 85178103 | ¢ 985173103 | ¢ —
Breakout #03: Structural Demolition Projects [through VHS demo)
kA General Conditions k4 20,000,000 | # 20,000.00 | # -
K Site Semices ¥ 31,942,068 | # IN942.05 | ¥ - 1. CMFee & Reimbursables adjustment, due to
kA Beimbursables k4 B4 53300 | % T0.834.99 | % 16.301.99 |increased demo scope at WHS, whichincreased
kA Construction Manager Fee [Canstruction # 0333475 | & 0303352 | & 5.704.57 | construction costs.
Subtotal Breakour #03 + 439.869.83 | ¢ 511.676.39 | % 22.006.56
Breakout #04: North Star Elementary School (formerly Virginia Elementary School)
KA General Conditions ¥ 1,130,886, 76 | # 1.21.886.76 | # 21,000.00
KA Site Services % 1,3753.695.00 | % 1,3758.695.00 | % - 1 CMFees & General Conditions adjustments, due to
KA Reimbursables ¥ 215,130.00 | # 2158.130.00 | # - increased funding fram the IRRRE, for additional site
KA Construction Manager Fee [Constructiod # £33,382.76 | ¢ G40, 222.T6 | % £d40.00 | work under WYHS and ather misc. added scope items.
Subtotal Breakout #04 $ 3 427,094 52 | & 3.448934 52 | & 2184000
Breakout #05: RRPS District Admin Building Mechanical Upgrade - Phase 2
kA General Conditions 4 - 4 402240 % 14,022 40
KA Site Services ¥ - ¥ 5232000 | % §2,320.00 ) ] -
KA Fieimbrrcablos 3 - 3 B5are0 | 3 \BEITED 1821:;- :;?cht added to the referendum via additional
K Construction Manager Fee [Construction] § - ¥ 26.6525.00 | ¥ 26,655.00 *
Subtotal Breakout #05 $ - % 142.545.00 | 142.545.00




€ Conclusion & Discussion

Questions?
Board Approval?

REQUESTING VOTE TO APPROVE KRAUS-ANDERSON'’s
CM CONTRACT AMENDMENT #11 FOR 5186,391.56




a
Current Referendum Projects Status E@

& A

Rock Ridge High School North Star Elementary School (NSE)
. _\ — . " o ;‘ : » Z - .»-.lll

1 ‘_-Roosevelt Elementary \/
i \Virglnla High v

g'veleth Gilbert Junior'High v
’ Ng.lle Shean Elementary -

Franklm Elementary ‘ :
Manual Arts

g _/,)/_,_L_;——‘-'
District Administration Building (DAB)

RELIRCR (LU " . upgrades | REFERENDUM WORK IS
COMPLETE! = ' 87% COMPLETE!




A

® ®

€ Miscellaneous Updates

Orthopaedic Associates

e 02 OCT Started Seeing Patients

District Admin Building Mech. Upgrades Phase 1

 JAN 2024 Complete ERU’s (rest is complete & running)

District Admin Building Mech. Upgrades Phase 2

a 47 AlG 2lesare-tue

a QA Drocopt i BeardterLnpreyal

e 02 OCT-29DEC Fall/Winter Construction (Mech Room Prep)
APR-MAY 2024 Spring Construction (AHUs & Exterior Work)




4 THANK YOU!

2R

#ROCKRIDGE
RISING

HFIERCELY

UNITED
G

7

GO WOLVERINES!




