CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 16 TO
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT TO CONSTRUCTION MANAGER AGREEMENT is made this
12th day of August, 2024 by Rock Ridge Public Schools — ISD 2909 ("Owner") and Kraus-
Anderson Construction Company ("Construction Manager").

WITNESSETH THAT WHEREAS:

A. Owner and Construction Manager are parties to that certain Standard Form of
Agreement Between Owner and Construction Manager as Adviser dated December 12,
2018 (the “Contract”) with respect to construction management on various construction projects
for the Owner (the “Projects”).

B. Owner and Construction Manager now desire to amend the Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties
hereby amend the Contract and agree as follows.

1. Section 11.1.2 shall be amended such that the Construction Manager’s Preconstruction
and Construction Phase Basic Site Services (“Site Services”), Reimbursable Expenses,
and Fee shall be fixed as a lump sum for the projects as follows, and as shown on Exhibit
A attached hereto, for the following Projects:

Laurentian Elementary School (Eveleth-Gilbert Elementary School)

Rock Ridge High School (Career Academy High School)

Structural Demolition Projects

North Star Elementary School (Virginia Elementary School)

RRPS District Admin Building Mechanical Upgrade - Phase 2

®o0 o

Exhibit A contains assumptions based upon the total Cost of the Work and scheduled
duration for each of the Projects. Should these assumptions be exceeded, the
Construction Manager shall be entitled to an equitable adjustment of its Site Services,
Reimbursable Expenses, General Conditions, and Fee.

2. Except as modified herein, the Contract shall remain in full force according to its terms.

3. This Amendment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so
executed and delivered shall be deemed an original and all of which counterparts, taken
together, shall constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed
counterpart of a signature page of this document by facsimile or other generally accepted
electronic means shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this
document.

Page 1 of 3, plus Exhibits



4. The contract dollar amount change is a DECREASE of -$87,521.28, distributed as
follows:

KRAUS-ANDERSON 9-Dec-24
C
CM Amendment CM Amendment
Met Change Remarks
#15 #16 d

ISO#2303 Rock RBidge Public Schools - Grand Total

K& General Conditions 3 5,.550,055.33 | § 5,221944.93 | % (105,145,407

k& Eibe Tervices 1 G52154512 | 1 S357,9T0.T5 | § 5642566 |1 Met amendment change of appx. -$E7,521.28 -

k& Feimburzables 1 155545703 | § 158263404 | § [40,503.05] | Primarily due to the savings on the Eveleth Campus

EA Construction Manager Fee [Constructig § 5525 20256 3,555202.07 | § 24,3935 | Dema
Grand Total [Breakouts 201 - 204) 3 18 733, 273.16 | § 18 645 15168 3 [6T,521.28]

Breakout #01: Laurentian Elementary School [(formerly Eveleth-Gilbernt Elementary Schooll

K& General Conditions 3 T515751] § T 15T ] % -
K it Services 3 1543,555.00 | § 543,555.00 | § - i )
K Reimbursables $ 22244755 | § Z22, 44755 | § " 12 F:‘o -‘:\d|:::trn¢ntﬁlo: thiz Amendment.
K& Construction Manager Fre [Constructi]_§ 53124573 | § SHEd5.T5 | & - PPrElRt s camplite.

Subtotal Breakout E01 5016663570 §  5015,663.79 | § =

Breakout #02: Hock Ridge High School

KA, General Conditions 1 322672553 | § S22 10500 | 1 -
KA, Site Tervices 1 3,640,64570 | § 3,540,645.70 | 1 - i )
¥ Reimbursables 1 T62,546.15 | § 6254613 | § - 12 ':" "?‘d':'_s"“"“tsl":‘ thiz fmendment.
K& Construction Manager Fee [Constructi] 3 2M3s63aT | & EO3563.2T | § < | e e s mplite,
Subtotal Breakost E0Z 1 385175105 | §  assiislos | f =

Breakout #03: Structural Demolition Projects [through Gilbent demo)

k& General Conditions H 153,567.57 [ § 36,5565 | § [93,315.72)
KA Zike Services H 115113622 | § 112707496 | § [24,122.06]| 1. GC's, Tite Fervices, and Peimburzables unused
KA Reimbursables H 22654554 | § 1T4,336.5%5 | § [$1,609.51] | fundz give back. Fee add for added contractor work
EA Construction Manager Fes [Conskruckiq § 21,4152 | % 23352052 | % 25,073.50 | throughout project,

Subtotal Breakout B03 1 1,839 35075 | § 1698 383.16 | § [140,367.53]

Breakout #04: North Star Elementary School [formerly Yirginia Elementary School)

k& General Conditians H 1123,35765 | § 113164355 | § 2,285.70 . .
K Site Sarvices 3 1665, S0220 | § TEEEEEE | § FEAE kdﬁi‘:'I’;éf‘sf::r“:::;‘?ﬁ:“:f:ﬂ?:':;;‘;:’“i':saf‘n':;;'
k4 Reimbursables i 304,066.52 | % SIIT3EE | [2.63364) Added Zike Zervices for additional scope at MEE, ’
K& Construction Manager Fee [Constructiq § 676,253.56 | § ET2675.92 | § [5,553.64] LES, & Building 1404,
ubtotal Breakont 04 1 3, 77558631 | % 3. 794 222345 | § 15 63614
Breakout #05: BAPS District Admin Building Mechanical Upgrade - Phase 2
k& General Conditians H 6T,000.00 | % 4355662 | § [T 113.55)
k& Bite Services H 15,965.00 | § 136,555.00 | § 22,920.00
KA Reimbursables H ST55060 | % 5103050 | % 13,433.30 | 1. Added Scope throughout the building for ALP
EA Conztruction Manager Fee [Construckig § 2939265 | % 2353633 | % G065
Subtotal Breakowt 205 1 247 83128 | § 267 70145 | 13, 81017
Breakout #06: Building 1404
KA General Conditions H H - H -
e Slt.t Survics $ $ 15,000.00 1 % 15,000.00 1. Preconstruction Services for Design of Building
KA Reimbursables H H - H - 1404
EA Conztruction Manager Fee [Construckig § H - H -
Subtotal Breakowt 205 1 - 1 15, 000.00 | § 15, 00000

Page 2 of 3, plus Exhibits



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 16 to
Construction Manager Agreement as of the date first set forth above. The undersigned further
acknowledges that he or she is authorized to enter into this Amendment on behalf of the party
designated below.

ROCK RIDGE PUBLIC SCHOOLS - ISD
2909

Dated: , 2024

By:

Title:

KRAUS-ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION
COMPANY

Dated: , 2024

By:

Title:

Page 3 of 3, plus Exhibits



