Rock Ridge Public Schools:
KA Amendment #16 — 9 DECEMBER 2024

North Stal';r Elementary School (NSE)

-

s ¥wip L2 n;ui:

T N —

8 5k 7 Ryt i 3 P \
”? - ‘Tl 1 s 7 SMcKinley
( x # o o X f 4

‘r

% 4 -
Al i il
2 \ &‘
. nnaanl i = Illll
g 28 “E“ll
: - - Iﬂlll

o
2¢
A e

o S o~
s 1
s )

"»




> AGENDA

1. Finalized Project Budgets
a) Laurentian Elementary
b) RR High School
c) North Star Elementary
d) Phase 1 Mechanical — District Administration
e) Phase 2 Mechanical — District Administration
f) Demolition Projects
g) Building #1404
Overall Budget Summary
KA Contract Amendment #16

kA




Fal

=\
7

Finalized

Project
Budgets




kA

RR DISTRICT FUNDING TYPES:

FUND #6 = REFERENDUM CONSTRUCTION BUDGET

FUND #5 = DEFERRED MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING FACILITIES

North Star Existing Gym Remodel (revenue transferred)
Phase 1 Mechanical
Phase 2 Mechanical (partial)




Laurentian Elementary:

26,367,962 Total Hard Costs (Actual Construction)
S 6,975,337 Total Soft Costs (Administrative Associated Costs)

S 33,343,299 | Total Project Costs




Rock Ridge High School.

S 100,236,245

Total Hard Costs (Actual Construction)
S 25,309,604

Total Soft Costs (Administrative Associated Costs)

S 124,545,849 | Total Project Costs




North Star Elementary:

Total Hard Costs (Actual Construction)
Total Soft Costs (Administrative Associated Costs)

S 33,332,423
S 8,269,989

S 41,602,412 | Total Project Costs

Fund 5 Costs Included — revenue transferred)

(51,730,000




Phase 1 Mechanical:

$1,162,317 Total Hard Costs (Actual Construction)

S 110,135 Total Soft Costs (Administrative Associated Costs
§ 1,272,452 Total Project Costs

Fund 5 — Deferred Maintenance Budget




Phase 2 Mechanical:

S 185,038 Total Hard Costs (Actual Construction)
S 355,309 Total Soft Costs (Administrative Associated Costs)

S 540,347 Total Project Costs
(FUND 6 Construction Budget Only)

$1,151,254 Fund 5 — Deferred Maintenance Budget
$ 1,691,601 Total Fund 5 & 6 Budgets Combined




Demolition Projects:

S 10,021,913 Total Hard Costs (Actual Construction)
S 2,269,562 Total Soft Costs (Administrative Associated Costs)

$ 12,291,475 Total Project Costs




$1,863,165

S 0
S 156,750

Building #1404.

Building Purchase
Total Hard Costs (Actual Construction)
Total Soft Costs (Administrative Associated Costs)

$2,019,915

Total Project Costs




PROJECTS COST SUMMARY:

North Star Elem: Demolition .
$ 41,602,412 [Total Cost $ 12,291,475 [Total Cost \ $125,545,849 [Total Cost
$1,730,000

pets Included — Revenues Transferreg

Phase 2 Admin

Laurentian Elem?

1,151,254 Total Fund 5 Costs
$1,691,601 Total Fund 5 & 6 Costs

S 33,343,299 [Total Cost

SUMMARY:

Phase 1 Admin
Building:

$ 1,272,451 Total Fund 5 Costs

Building #1404

$ 215,343,297 Grand Total Cost

S 2,019,915 [Total Cost

$4,155,619 Total Fund 5 Cost







Laurentian Laurentian Laurentian Laurentian
Original Current Spent-to-Date Remaining "'"q

¥ B5E, 70172 £ 503.691.73 G

5 1,691,600.73Q $ 1,187,909.00 | $ 503,691.73

, ®
X— MASTER
+$48K For Added Work
. : +$1.5M ADD FF&E B U DG ET
: -$490K Savings from Eveleth
+5407K Added Scope NSE & LES and FFE Items

§ 34,000,000.00 | § 33,343,208.22 | § 33,343,298.22 | §

$ 114,500.000.00 S

$ 125,545,848.36

125,545,848.36

Demolition Demolition Demolition Demoli* _.a
Original Current Spent-to-Date P _.naining

Grand Total Grand Total
Spent-to-Date Remaining

Grand Total Current

7,500,000.00 11,614,470.18

S 217,202,131.95 | § 211,687,128.11 | $ 5,515,003.84
North Star North Star North Star North Star
Original Current Spent-to-D- .e Remaining $0.00
418,300.03
DISTRICT HAS SPENT

5 27,000,000.00

41,183,511.35 | § 418,900.03

95% OF ALL CURRENTLY-
ALLOCATED FUNDS FOR
THESE PROJECTS 14

$0.00




¥4

Unallocated Funds Update (As of 12/9/24)

$ 1,149,203 Current Remaining Funds (including Approved Amendment #16)
+$ 500,000 City of Eveleth Land Purchase — 90’s Addition/Gym Building Sale
+$ 209,636 City of Eveleth 90’s Addition/Gym Preservation & Severing Costs
$ 1,858,839 Current Remaining Funds for Building Projects




=\

<> KA Contract Amendment #16

Fal

Review of CM
Contract Amendment
#16




KA Contract Amendment #16
Contract Amendment History

15.

16.

$178,500,000

Original referendum amount

$212,975,646 (CM Amendment #15)

$703K Added funding for Add’l work at RRHS, NSE, Dist. Admin Bldg, and Unforeseen items on Gilbert & Eveleth Demo Projects

$215,343,297 (CM Amendment #16)

$2.4M Added funding for Add’l work at RRHS, NSE, Dist. Admin Bldg, LES, FFE items, and design of Building 1404




KA Contract Amendment #16
Contract Amendment Summary

Fal

* Total DEDUCT amount of appx. -$87,521.28
1. General Conditions: -S83,143.40

* Budget Refinement to match project progressions
* 100% returned if/when unspent

2. Site Services: +511,425.66

* Budget Refinement to match project progressions
e 100% returned if/when unspent

3. Reimbursable Expenses: -S40,803.05

e Budget Refinement to match project progressions
e 100% returned if/when unspent

4. CM Fee: +524,999.51

e Contractual 2% of total currently-recorded Cost of the Work




V KRAUS-ANDERSON

CM Amendment

CM Amendment

9-Dec-24

Grawd Total [Breakouts 201 - 204)

3 18,733, 273.16

i 18,645 751.88

[BT, 521 28]

g HE Met Change Remarks
ISD#2303 Bock Ridge Public Schools - Grand Total
K& General Conditians 1 5,530,055.59 | § 522194433 [ § [105,145.40]
k& Zite Fervices b §,521,545.12 | G557, 970078 | & S6,425.66 |1 Met amendment change of appx, -$87.521.28 -
k& Reimbursables H 155343709 [ 1 1.512,654.04 [ § [40,505.05] | Primarily due to the zavings on the Eveleth Campuz
KA Construction Manager Fee [Constructid § G5,028 202,56 S055,202.07 | ¥ 24,9995 | Dema
:

Breakout #01: Laurentian Elementary School [formerly Eveleth-Gi

Ibert Elementary Schooll

KA General Conditions % TI5137T.51 | % TISISTE | § -
KA it Eervices b 1,543,5335.00 | § 1,543,5335.00 | § - ) .
K& Reimburzables ] 22244755 | ¢ oD AATEE | % - 12 f-l.:l'-o .‘:\d|:.5tm-:ntﬁlo: thiz Amendment.
L Froech 15 COmpleks,
K& Caonstruction Manager Fee [Constructiq § SE124575 | § 53124575 | - I F
Subtotal Breakowt E01 1 F 018 663 T3 1 F 018 663 T3 1 -
Breakout #0Z: RBock Bidge High School
KA General Conditions H 522572555 | % 522572555 | % -
KA it Eervices H 54064570 | % G54064570 | % - ) )
K& Reeimburzables § TEZEAE1E | § TE2,E4615 | § - 12 ':f‘ ":‘d':'?”"“"“l':‘: thiz Amendment.
K& Ganstruction Manaqer Fes [Constructid_§ S O13SE52T | § SO13565.2T | § - - FraEek s camplike.
Subtotal Breakowt B0 ] 3 851 TE1.D03 ] 3 851 781,03 ] -

Breakout #03: Structural Demolition Projects [th

rough Gilbert demo)

k& General Conditions H 153,567.57 | % 9655165 | & [3:5,515.72]
K& Bike Fervices H 1151,196.22 | § 112707496 | § [24,122.06][ 1. GC'z, Fite Fervices, and Reimbursables unused
KA Reimburzablez 3 22654554 | % 1T4,33655 | § [51,603.51]] funds give back. Fes add for added cantractar wark
KA Construction Manager Fee [Constructig § 21174152 [ § 23352052 | % 2807350 | throughout project,

Subtotal Breakowt 203 ] 1539 35075 [ ¢ 1698 383 16 | } 140 96T 53]

Breakout #04: North Star Elem

entary School [for

merly Virginia Elementary Schooll

K& General Conditions i 1123,357.63 | 1131,643.533 | § 2,265.70 . .
KA Site Services % 1,5665,302.20 | § 1666,529.92 | § FECE IR kf_;‘;:bﬁ“éf‘:f‘:r”::_:i"“t‘?;n“a':fﬂ'::;':';;';:‘i';ﬂaf‘;;;‘
K& Reimbursables 1 S04,066.52 | § 30157525 [ § [2.635.64) \ . L '
- - Added Sike Services Far additional zcope at NEE,

K& Caonstruction Manager Fee [Constructiq § ETE25956 | § BT2ETE82 [ % [5,555.64] LES, & Building 1404.

Subtotal Breakont 04 3 3 TT5 58631 | § 3 794 222 45 | § 18 636 14

Breakout #05: BBPS District Admin Building Mechanical Upgrade - Phase 2
K& General Conditions i 6700000 | 43,556.62 | § [17.113.38)
K& Bite Services 1 N3,365.00 | § 136,855.00 | § 22,320.00
k& Reimbursables b ST.530.60 | § 5103050 | f 13,433,390 | 1. Added Zcope throughout the building for ALP
K& Caonstruction Manager Fee [Constructiq § 258265 | § 2353655 | § EOZES

Subtotal Breakost E0O5 3 247 83128 | § 267 T01.45 | § 13 81017

Breakout #06: Building 1404
k& General Conditions b - b - b -
KA Slt? Survices 3 . ] 15,000.00 | % 15,000.00 1. Preconstruction Services for Design of Building
k& Reimbursables b - b - b - o4
k& Construckion Manager Fee [Construckig § - i - b -

Subtotal Breakout R05 4 - 4 1500000 [ f 15, 000000

KA
Contract
Amendment #16

Contract
Amendment
Detalls




Fal

€ Conclusion & Discussion

Questions?
Board Approval?

REQUESTING VOTE TO APPROVE KRAUS-ANDERSON'’s
CM CONTRACT AMENDMENT #16 FOR -5102,521.28



THANK YOU! %

#FIERCELY E@E[H} ﬁﬂ@@@ #ROCKRIDGE

UNITED RISING

e

GO WOLVERINES!




	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5: Laurentian Elementary:
	Slide 6: Rock Ridge High School:
	Slide 7: North Star Elementary:
	Slide 8: Phase 1 Mechanical: 
	Slide 9: Phase 2 Mechanical: 
	Slide 10: Demolition Projects: 
	Slide 11: Building #1404:  
	Slide 12
	Slide 13
	Slide 14
	Slide 15
	Slide 16
	Slide 17
	Slide 18
	Slide 19
	Slide 20
	Slide 21

